

LISA GOMEZ
Chair

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ
Acting President & CEO

07/19/2024

Karen Grando International Asbestos Removal, Inc. 119 Cooper St Babylon, NY 11702

Ref.: DASNY MWS-BE Registration

Firm: International Asbestos Removal, Inc.

Registration Date: 07/19/2024 Expiration Date: 07/19/2027

Application ID: 1175-6668993f411d9

Dear Karen Grando:

The Dormitory Authority of the State of New York (DASNY) Opportunity Programs Group is pleased to inform you of your firm's acceptance into the Authority's Opportunity Programs Group Registry. Your firm will be included in the Authority's Registry under the following categories:

APP Classification	Business Classification	Work Trades/Services
• WBE	General Conditions Contractor	 Special Construction Services Asbestos Abatement Building Demolition Insulation Hazardous Materials and Toxic Waste Ductwork Insulation

Your Registration with DASNY is effective for three (3) years from the registration date referenced above. Our office must be informed of any material changes in your company that affect ownership, managerial and/or operational control, as soon as possible. In addition, you should also report any changes in the following: business name, business address, telephone numbers, principal business classification and work trades/services.

Acceptance in DASNY's Opportunity Programs as a Minority or Women Owned Business is not in lieu of New York State Certification as a Minority or Women Business Enterprise. If your firm is not New York State Certified, it may limit your opportunities to participate on New York State Contracts. We



strongly urge you to obtain your New York State Certification with Empire State Development (ESD), Division of Minority and Women's Business Development (DMWBD). Certification with ESD is an online process. To start your certification, log onto the New York State Contract System at https://ny.newnycontracts.com and select Apply for Certification.

Sincerely,

Renee Winters

Renee Winters
Construction Services Specialist/Opportunity Programs